Replacing R&S® CMU200 with
R&S® CMW500 in 2G and 3G
Speech Test Applications
Application Note
Products:
| R&SCMU200
| R&SCMW500
| R&SUPV

®
 CMW500 in 2G and 3G Speech Test Applications 13
5 Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Type of instrument
Description Instrument type Ordering number
Audio Analyzer R&S
®
UPV or
R&S
®
UPV66
1146.2003.02
1146.2003.66
Base software for mobile phone
tests
R&S
®
UPV-K9 1402.0008.02
UMTS/GSM Mobile phone tests R&S
®
UPV-K91 1402.0108.02
CDMA2000
®
 Mobile phone tests R&S
®
UPV-K92 1402.0608.02
Background noise control softw. R&S
®
UPV-K98 1424.2003.02
Measurements using
background noise
R&S
®
UPV-K101 1424.2203.02
Universal Sequence Controller R&S
®
UPV-K1 1401.7009.02
SW for PESQ Measurements R&S
®
UPV-K61 1401.7309.02
Listening quality analysis
POLQA, to ITU-T rec. P.863
R&S
®
UPV-K63 1402.1156.02
Universal Radio Communication
Tester
R&S
®